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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION

In re:

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,1

Debtor.

§
§
§
§
§
§

Chapter 11

Case No. 19-34054-sgj11

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,

Plaintiff,

v.

PATRICK HAGAMAN DAUGHERTY,

Defendant.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

Adversary No. 20-03128-sgj

1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are (6725).  The headquarters and service 
address for the above-captioned Debtor is 300 Crescent Court, Suite 700, Dallas, TX 75201.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel for Highland Capital Management, L.P., the above-captioned 

debtor and debtor-in-possession (the “Debtor” or “Plaintiff”) and plaintiff in this adversary 

proceeding (the “Adversary Proceeding”), hereby certifies that, on October 14, 2020, true and 

correct copies of the (1) Debtor’s Complaint to Extend the Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, 

for Preliminary Injunctive Relief [Adv. Dkt. No. 1] (the “Original Complaint”), (2) Summons in 

an Adversary Proceeding [Adv. Dkt. No. 2] (the “Summons”), and (3) Order Regarding 

Adversary Proceedings Trial Setting and Alternative Scheduling Order [Adv. Dkt. No. 3] (the 

“Adversary Order”) were served on defendant Patrick Hagaman Daugherty (“Defendant

Daugherty”) via electronic mail addressed to legal counsel for Defendant Daugherty, Mr. Jason 

Kathman of Pronske & Kathman, P.C., at jkathman@pronskepc.com.  Via electronic mail dated 

October 14, 2020 from Mr. Kathman to the undersigned, Mr. Kathman agreed to accept service 

of the Original Complaint, the Summons, and the Adversary Order on behalf of Defendant 

Daugherty.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
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Dated:  October 15, 2020. PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

Jeffrey N. Pomerantz (CA Bar No.143717) (pro hac vice)
Ira D. Kharasch (CA Bar No. 109084) (pro hac vice)
John A. Morris (NY Bar No. 2405397) (pro hac vice)
Gregory V. Demo (NY Bar No. 5371992) (pro hac vice)
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: (310) 277-6910
Facsimile: (310) 201-0760
E-mail: jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com

ikharasch@pszjlaw.com
jmorris@pszjlaw.com
gdemo@pszjlaw.com

-and-

HAYWARD & ASSOCIATES PLLC

/s/ Zachery Z. Annable
Melissa S. Hayward
Texas Bar No. 24044908
MHayward@HaywardFirm.com
Zachery Z. Annable
Texas Bar No. 24053075
ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com
10501 N. Central Expy, Ste. 106
Dallas, Texas 75231
Tel: (972) 755-7100
Fax: (972) 755-7110

Counsel for Highland Capital Management, L.P.
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